
 
  

 
Thurs. Mar. 3: 10:30 a.m. - Lunch Around the World trip-Mexican. El Molcajete (Buffalo),   $6—lunch 

on your own 
Fri. Mar. 4:  5:00 p.m. - The Odd Couple-Female Version presented by River City Theater Company at 

the Watertown-Mayer Primary School. We will stop for dinner (on your own) at B’s on the River 
along the way. $11 includes admission and transportation. 

Wed. Mar. 9: 9:00 - Buffalo Shopping. Transportation is free thanks to a grant from Delano Area 
Foundation 

Wed. Mar. 16: 11:15 am - Blithe Spirit at Old Log Theater. Cost: $53.00 includes ticket, transportation, 
and meal. 

Fri. Mar. 18:  12:00 p.m. - Ring of Kerry & St. Paul Irish Dancers at Paramount Theater. We’ll stop for 
dinner (on your own) after the show. Cost: $30.00 includes admission and transportation. 

Wed. Mar. 23: 9:00 a.m. - Southtown Shopping. Cost: $6.00 
Wed. Apr. 6: 10:15 a.m. - Chaska Curling Club and Crooked Pint Ale House. Brand new, state of the 

art curling center in downtown Chaska. Enjoy lunch by the windows while the curling league 
practices on the ice. Cost: $6.00, lunch on your own 

Thurs. Apr.7: 10:30 a.m. - Country Roads: The Music of John Denver at Plymouth Playhouse. $31.00 
includes admission and transportation. Lunch (on your own) before the show. 

Wed. Apr. 13: 9:00 a.m. - Buffalo Shopping. Transportation is free thanks to a grant from Delano Area 
Foundation 

Thur. Apr. 21: 9:00 a.m. Eden Prairie Center shopping. Cost: $6.00 
Wed. Apr. 27:  10:30 a.m. New Germany Bologna Dinner at Hymie’s Place.  Cost: $6.00 van fee, lunch 

on your own. 
Mon. May 9:  4:30 p.m. Dinner trip to D’vinci’s Restaurant in Watertown.  Cost: $6.00 van fee, dinner 

on your own. 
Thur. May 19: 8:45 a.m. Alexander Ramsey House tour in downtown St. Paul, followed by lunch (on 

your own).  Cost: $15, includes van and tour. 
Wed. June 1: 10:30 a.m. Lunch Around the World - Kobe Japanese Restaurant in Plymouth. Cost: 

$6.00 van fee, lunch on your own. 
Questions and registration: 763-972-0574 or senior@delano.mn.us 

UPCOMING EVENTS: 

Wed. Nov. 2: 10:30 Lunch Around the World: German-New 

Germany Bologna Dinner at Heimey’s Place 

Thur. Nov. 3: 9:00 First Thursday Fireside Chat with Delano 

Herald Journal Editor Gabe Licht 

Thur. & Fri. Nov. 3 & 4: 8:00 Puzzle & Bake Sale 

Mon. Nov. 7: 8:30 “MN Largest Candy Store” and Jim’s 

Apple Farm in Jordan trip 

Tues. Nov. 8: Closed for Election Day 

Wed. Nov. 9: 9:00 Buffalo Shopping 

   11:00 music with Marienne Kreitlow 

Thur. Nov. 10: 9:00 Eden Prairie Center Shopping 

Fri. Nov. 11: Closed for Veterans Day 

Tues. Nov. 15: 9:00-11:00 Senior Paint Day at River Street 

Paint House, 11:00 Thanksgiving Celebration-

music with Bill Mann 

Wed, Nov. 16: 10:00 US Bank Stadium Tour 

Thur. Nov. 17: 11:00 “Thimble Talk” with Mary Ann Johnson 

Tues. Nov. 22: 8:30 Orphan Train at MN History Theater 

Thur. & Fri. Nov. 24 & 25: Closed for Thanksgiving 

Sat. Dec. 3: Old-Fashioned Christmas in downtown Delano 

Wed. Dec. 7: 8:30 Orphan Train at MN History Theater  

Wed. Dec. 14: 4:00 Kimball Chicken Dinner & Christmas 

light tour 

Thur. Dec. 15: 9:00 Ridgedale shopping 

Tue. Dec. 20: 11:00 Christmas Celebration 

Wed. Dec. 21: 10:15 St. Paul Cathedral Christmas Tour 

Fri. Dec. 23 & Mon. Dec. 26: Closed for Christmas 

Thur. Dec. 29: 10:15 St. Paul Cathedral Christmas Tour 

Mon. Jan. 2: Closed in observance of New Years Day 

 
Driving courses: 
AARP 4 hour refresher: Tuesday, November 22- 8 am-Noon 
AARP 8 hour course: Wed. & Thurs. Dec. 14 & 15 – 5:30 -9:30 
 
SCSU 4 hour refresher: Monday, December 5 – 5:30-9:30 
SCSU 8 hour course: Wed. & Thurs. Oct. 19 & 20 – 5:30-9:30 
 

LEGAL AID HELP -1st Monday of every month 1:00 Call for appointment 763-972-0574 
EYEGLASS SMALL REPAIR & ADJUSTMENT – 1st Tuesday of every month at 11:30 
BLOOD PRESSURE CLINIC – Tuesdays from 12:00-2:00                                              
CHAIR YOGA – 9:15 am every Wednesday. Suggested donation- $3-$5 per class      
EXERCISE – Wed & Fri from 11:20-11:40      CHOIR – practice 10:00 Tuesdays                                      
BINGO—11:15 Monday & 12:40 Friday           “500” CARDS – 2nd & 4th Wednesday at 1:00 
BRIDGE—2nd & 4th Monday at 1:00                     CRIBBAGE – 1st & 3rd Wednesday at 1:00   
BOOK CLUB – 3rd Wednesday of the month at 10:30   WRITERS’ GROUP –1st & 3rd Thursday at 10:30 
 “MEXICAN TRAIN” DOMINOES – 1:00 Every 2nd & 4th Tuesday   
FARKEL – 1:00 Every 1st & 3rd Tuesday  
STORY THEATER – will practice as performances require  
BIRTHDAYS CELEBRATED – 2nd Monday of each month at 12:00 
PARKINSON’S SUPPORT GROUP – 3rd Thursday at 1:30 (unless otherwise noted) 
 

Old Fashioned 
Christmas 

in downtown Delano 

 Holiday 

Boutiques 

 Art Walk 

 Holiday 

Character 

Hunt 

 Entertainment 

 Parade 

 And More! 

If you have comments, 

thoughts, or suggestions  

of existing and/or potential 

new programs you’d like to 

 see at the Senior Center,  

please either talk to Nick or use the suggestion 

box located near reception desk. 

Sunday, November 6   

        2:00 a.m. 

Daylight Savings Time 

ends, remember to turn 

your clock back 1 hour 

Saturday, December 3 
 

      Puzzle & Book Sale 

 

 

 

 

Thursday, November 3-8:00-4:30 

& Friday, November 4-8:00-2:00 

 


